• Type CP15-CF75PB7SN2 piezocone penetrometers + seismic 

add-on (SCPT)
• Type CP15-CF75PB20SN2 piezocone penetrometers (PCPT) (+ 

seismic add-on for SCPT)
• Type CP15-CF120PB20SN2 piezocone penetrometers (PCPT)

Seafloor In situ Testing - Equipment

 One hundred twenty-two (122) seafloor piezocone 
penetration tests (PCPTs) at 118 locations to depths ranging 
between 13.1 m and 56.6 m below seafloor (BSF)

 Thirty (30) seafloor seismic cone penetration tests (SCPTs) 
including seismic velocity tests at 30 locations to depths